ed pieces of drug related evidence will be brought to Cavite Provincial Forensic 
Unit located in Gen. E. Aguinaldo Highway, Imus City, Cavite for technical ex-
aminations. Further, the confiscated alleged illegal dangerous drugs are weigh-
ing more or less 0.20 gram with a Standard Drug Price of one thousand three 
hundred sixty pesos (PHP1,360.00), and the arrested suspect was later brought 
to Ospital ng Tagaytay located in Brgy. Maitim II East, Tagaytay City, Cavite for 
physical or medical examination.

This development will serve as a reminder that Indang Municipal Police Sta-
tion headed by PMAJ ROMMEL C DIMAALA under the control and direct super-